
M AT 
11 / 10/2022 
Item o.8 

ORDINANCE 20 22 -11 -1 O - 0 8 7 1 
APPROVING A DEDUCTIVE CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONSTRUCTION 
CONTRACT WITH SPAWGLASS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC. IN THE AMOUNT 
OF $222,590.19 RELATED TO THE FINAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED FOR THE 
AIRFIELD IMPROVEMENTS PACKAGE 6 PROJECT AT THE SAN ANTONIO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, REVISING THE FINAL CONTRACT VALUE TO 
$7,770,361.73. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, on January 30, 2020, City Counci l authorized a construction contract to SpawGlass 
for the Airfi eld Improvements Package 6 project which includes phases of Taxiway E 
Reconstruction and Runway I 3R Rehabilitation projects ; and 

WHEREAS, all construction has now been completed and the close-out process is underway; 
however, a quantity adjustment must be made to the contract to close out all line items due to a 
final quantity adjustment and is based on actual quantities used for construction; and 

WHEREAS, this ordinance approves a deductive change order to the construction contract with 
SpawGlass Civi l Construction , Inc. in the amount of $222,590. 19 related to the final quantities 
installed for the Airfie ld Improvements Package 6 project at the San Antonio International 
Airport and revising the final contract value to $7,770,36 1.73 ; NOW THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute a deductive change order to 
the construct ion contract with SpawG lass Civil Construction, Inc . in the amount of $220,590.19 
related to the final quantities insta ll ed for the Airfield Improvements Package 6 Project at the San 
Antonio International Airport, revising the final contract value to $7,770 ,361.73 

SECTION 2. The financial a llocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the Deputy 
Chief Financia l Officer, City of San Antonio . The Deputy Chief Financial Officer may, subj ect to 
concurrence by the City Manager or the City Manager ' s designee, correct a ll ocations to spec ific 
Cost Centers, WBS Elements, Interna l Orders, General Ledger Accounts, and Fund Numbers as 
necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance. 

SECTIO 3. This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes ; 
otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage. 



MAT 
11 / 10/2022 
Item No.8 

PASSED and APPROVED this 10th day of November 2022. 

Ron Nirenberg 

ATTEST: 

])L"l~fttz 
Debbie Racca-Sittre, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

i'VlJ1L, ~ I hY-
Andr~w Segovia, City Attorney 

2 



8. 

City of San Antonio 

City Council Meeting 
November 10, 2022 

2022-11-10-0871 
Ordinance approving a deductive change order to the construction contract with SpawGlass 
Civil Con truction, Inc. in the amount of $222,590.19 related to the final quantities installed for 
the Airfield Improvements Package 6 project at the San Antonio International Airport; this action 
wilJ revi e the final contract value to $7,770,361.73. [Jeff Coyle, Assistant City Manager; Jesus 
Saenz, Director, Aviation] 

Councilrnember Rocha Garcia moved to Approve on the Consent Agenda. Councilmember 
Cabello Havrda seconded the motion. The motion carried by the following vote: 

Aye: 

Absent: 

Nirenberg, Bravo, McKee-Rodriguez, Viagran, Rocha Garcia, Castillo, 
Cabello Havrda, Pelaez, Courage 
Sandoval, Perry 




